TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of Assignee from Texas to Delaware previously recorded on Reel 005481 Frame 0092. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900333350

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch Capital, a Division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.	02/24/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M&M Manufacturing, LLC		
Street Address:	4001 Mark IV Parkway		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76106		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2811574	DUCTITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3143457600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3143457000

Email: kbastunas@senniger.com
Correspondent Name: Senniger Powers LLP

Address Line 1:100 North Broadway, 17th FloorAddress Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelley S. Bastunas SIGNATURE: /kelley bastunas/	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MLP 7747
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelley S. Bastunas
20/40/2045	SIGNATURE:	/kelley bastunas/
DATE SIGNED: 08/12/2015	DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=02605636#page1.tif source=02605636#page2.tif

source=GE TRADEMARK RELEASE (EXECUTED) (02586202)#page1.tif

source=GE TRADEMARK RELEASE (EXECUTED) (02586202)#page2.tif

source=GE TRADEMARK RELEASE (EXECUTED) (02586202)#page3.tif

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch Capital, a Division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services, Inc.	02/24/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M&M Manufacturing, LLC
Street Address:	4001 Mark IV Parkway
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76106
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2811574	DUCTITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3143457600 **Phone:** 314-345-7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SENNIGER POWERS
Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MLP 7742 (MLR/DSS) 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra S. Staas
Signature:	/Debra S. Staas/
Date:	03/18/2015

Total Attachments: 3 source=02586202#page1.tif source=02586202#page2.tif source=02586202#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 ETAS ID:
 TM335544

 Receipt Date:
 03/18/2015

 Fee Amount:
 \$40

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX; SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of February 24, 2015, by GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. (formerly known as Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), as Administrative Agent for the Lenders ("**Agent**"). All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings provided in the Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and M&M Manufacturing, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (now M&M Manufacturing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company) ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as June 11, 2007 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in the Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent and the Lenders, including the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2007, at Reel 003564, Frame 0363; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its continuing security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Agent acknowledges and affirms that all of the obligations of Grantor under the Agreement are hereby discharged.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES

INC., (formerly known as Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), as

Administrative Agent

By: Name: ¿

Stephanie Krebs Duly Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations:

Trademark Scl	hedule:		
Name of	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Reg. #</u>	Reg. Date
<u>Owner</u>			
M&M	DucTite	2811574	February 3, 2004
Manufacturing,			
LLC			

Trademark Applications:

None.

Trademark Release and Reassignment

RECORDED: 08/05/2015